



Time and Location

2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month. 3:00 PM

Council Chambers 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020



Watch Online

elcajon.gov/videostreaming
or Facebook Live (comments are not monitored)



In-Person Comments

Members of the public may address the City Council/Agency Members on any item listed on the agenda, or on matters which are not listed on the agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the City Council, Housing Authority and Successor Agency to the El Cajon Redevelopment Agency.

Public comments are limited to three (3) minutes per person, per agenda item. **CLICK HERE** for additional instruction on in-person comments.



Written Comments

Comments must be emailed to acortez@elcajon.gov or mailed to the City Clerk at 200 Civic Center Way, El Cajon, CA 92020 and received by 4:00 pm the day prior to the City Council meeting for prompt distribution. Written public comments will be recorded in the public record and will be provided to the City Council in advance of the meeting for review.



Listening Devices and other Accomodations

ALDs are available from the City Clerk's office. As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests for reasonable accommodations to facilitate meeting participation will be provided, please contact the City Clerk's office at least two (2) working days prior to the meeting at 619.441.1763.



Council Chamber 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020

Joint Special Meeting Agenda

AUGUST 6, 2024 - 3:00 p.m.

Bill Wells, Mayor Steve Goble, Councilmember Gary Kendrick, Councilmember Michelle Metschel, Councilmember Phil Ortiz, Deputy Mayor Graham Mitchell, City Manager Vince DiMaggio, Assistant City Manager Morgan Foley, City Attorney Angela Cortez, City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Bill Wells

ROLL CALL: City Clerk Angela Cortez

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS:

1. Measure J Sales Tax Measure

RECOMMENDATION:

That the City Council adopts the next resolution, in order, to:

- 1. Call for a general municipal election on Tuesday, November 5, 2024;
- 2. Submit a proposed ordinance (attached) that continues the current \$0.005 cent sales tax;
- 3. Consolidate the election with the statewide election;
- 4. Formally request the County to conduct the election; and
- 5. Direct the City Attorney to prepare an impartial analysis of the measure.

That the City Council adopts another resolution that expresses the City Council's intent to introduce the draft ordinance and placing Measure J on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

If the resolutions are approved, that (1) the City Council introduces an ordinance for first reading titled: An Ordinance of the City Council Imposing a Transactions and Use Tax to be Administrated by the State Department of Tax and Fee Administration, substantially in the form as presented, then (2) approves a motion for the City Clerk to read the ordinance by title only, and waive further reading.

ADJOURNMENT: The Joint Special Meeting of the El Cajon City Council/El Cajon Housing Authority/Successor Agency to the El Cajon Redevelopment Agency held this 6th day of August 2024, is adjourned.